Atul Gupta

CONTACT
INFORMATION

ACADEMIC
APPOINTMENT

EDUCATION

TEACHING AND
RESEARCH FIELDS

RESEARCH
EXPERIENCE AND
OTHER
EMPLOYMENT

AWARDS AND
FELLOWSHIPS

PUBLICATIONS

Department of Economics

Stanford University atulg@stanford.edu

579 Serra Mall Stanford, CA, 94305

The Wharton School, University of Pennsylvania
Assistant Professor

Stanford University
Ph.D., Economics (expected)
Masters, Economics

Indian Institute of Management Ahmedabad, India
MBA

University of Mumbai, India
B.S., Electrical Engineering

Public Economics, Health Economics, Industrial Organization

Research Assistant

Prof. Mark Duggan

Profs. Nicholas Bloom & David Chan
Prof. Liran Einav

Prof. Frank Wolak

The Sphere Institute, Burlingame CA
Research Intern

US Department of Veterans Affairs Palo Alto
Statistical Research Analyst

The Boston Consulting Group India
Project Leader

Consultant

Senior Associate

Leonard W. Ely and Shirley R. Ely Graduate Fellowship, SIEPR, Stanford
Outstanding TA Award, Economics Department, Stanford

Best Second Year Paper Award, Economics Department, Stanford

David & Lucille Packard Stanford Graduate Fellowship

Outstanding contribution to BCG Industrial Goods Practice

All-India Common Admission Test: 99.9 percentile

J. R. D. Tata Foundation scholarship

“Is American pet health care (also) uniquely inefficient?”
(with Liran Einav and Amy Finkelstein)

July 2017-

2017
2014

2007

2005

2017
2015-16
2014
2013-14

2016-17

2015

2011-12
2009-11
2007-09

2016-17
2016
2014

2011-16
2009
2004
2004

American Economic Review Papers and Proceedings 107(5), May 2017, 491-495

1of2


mailto:atulg@stanford.edu
https://hcmg.wharton.upenn.edu
http://www.economics.stanford.edu
https://www.iima.ac.in/web/pgp/programme
http://www.mu.ac.in
http://www.acumenllc.com/
http://pavir.net/
http://www.bcgindia.com/bcg_india/default.aspx

WORKING PAPERS “Impacts of using performance pay for hospitals: The Readmissions Reduc-

WORK IN
PROGRESS

TEACHING
EXPERIENCE

CONFERENCES
AND SEMINARS
(including

scheduled)

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICE

OTHER
INFORMATION

tion Program”
“Estimating effects of public insurance expansion for adults: Evidence from
California hospitals”

(with Mark Duggan and Emilie Jackson)

“Do Medicaid HMOs reduce utilization? Evidence from Florida obstetrics”
Awarded Best Second Year Paper by the Economics Department, 2014

“Chasing ambulance productivity”
(with Nicholas Bloom and David Chan)

Stanford Econ 126: Undergraduate Health Economics (Fall 2015)

2017 Vanderbilt University, UCLA Anderson, UBC, UCSD, Wharton, Harvard School
of Public Health, Econometric Society European Meeting, Lisbon

2016 10 Workshop, Applied Lunch, Stanford University, Western Economic Associa-
tion International Annual Conference (Portland, OR), Becker-Friedman Institute Health

Conference, University of Chicago

2015 Bay Area I0/Health Conference (UC Berkeley), I0 Workshop Stanford University

Referee for AEJ Applied Economics and Journal of Health Economics

Member of American Economic Association and Econometric Society

US Census Bureau

Special Sworn Status Researcher 2015-Present

June 2017

2 0of 2



	Contact Information
	Academic Appointment
	Education
	Teaching and Research Fields
	Research Experience and Other Employment
	Awards and Fellowships
	Publications
	Working Papers
	Work In Progress
	Teaching Experience
	Conferences and Seminars (including scheduled)
	Professional Service
	Other Information

