Atul Gupta

CONTACT INFORMATION	Department of Economics Stanford University 579 Serra Mall Stanford, CA, 94305	utulg@stanford.edu
ACADEMIC APPOINTMENT	The Wharton School, University of Pennsylvania Assistant Professor	July 2017-
Education	Stanford University Ph.D., Economics (expected) Masters, Economics	2017 2014
	Indian Institute of Management Ahmedabad, India MBA	2007
	University of Mumbai, India B.S., Electrical Engineering	2005
TEACHING AND RESEARCH FIELDS	Public Economics, Health Economics, Industrial Organization	
RESEARCH EXPERIENCE AND OTHER EMPLOYMENT	Research Assistant Prof. Mark Duggan Profs. Nicholas Bloom & David Chan Prof. Liran Einav Prof. Frank Wolak	2017 2015-16 2014 2013-14
	The Sphere Institute, Burlingame CA Research Intern	2016-17
	US Department of Veterans Affairs Palo Alto Statistical Research Analyst	2015
	The Boston Consulting Group India Project Leader Consultant Senior Associate	2011-12 2009-11 2007-09
AWARDS AND FELLOWSHIPS	Leonard W. Ely and Shirley R. Ely Graduate Fellowship, SIEPR, St. Outstanding TA Award, Economics Department, Stanford Best Second Year Paper Award, Economics Department, Stanford David & Lucille Packard Stanford Graduate Fellowship Outstanding contribution to BCG Industrial Goods Practice All-India Common Admission Test: 99.9 percentile J. R. D. Tata Foundation scholarship	2016-17 2016 2014 2011-16 2009 2004 2004
Publications	"Is American pet health care (also) uniquely inefficient?" (with Liran Einav and Amy Finkelstein) American Economic Review Papers and Proceedings 107(5), May 2017, 491-495	

WORKING PAPERS "Impacts of using performance pay for hospitals: The Readmissions Reduc-

tion Program"

"Estimating effects of public insurance expansion for adults: Evidence from

California hospitals"

(with Mark Duggan and Emilie Jackson)

"Do Medicaid HMOs reduce utilization? Evidence from Florida obstetrics"

Awarded Best Second Year Paper by the Economics Department, 2014

WORK IN "Chasing ambulance productivity"

Progress (with Nicholas Bloom and David Chan)

Teaching

scheduled)

EXPERIENCE Stanford Econ 126: Undergraduate Health Economics (Fall 2015)

CONFERENCES 2017 Vanderbilt University, UCLA Anderson, UBC, UCSD, Wharton, Harvard School of Public Health, Econometric Society European Meeting, Lisbon

AND SEMINARS of Public Health, Econometric Society European Meeting, Lisbon (including

2016 IO Workshop, Applied Lunch, Stanford University, Western Economic Association International Annual Conference (Portland, OR), Becker-Friedman Institute Health

Conference, University of Chicago

2015 Bay Area IO/Health Conference (UC Berkeley), IO Workshop Stanford University

PROFESSIONAL Referee for AEJ Applied Economics and Journal of Health Economics Service

Member of American Economic Association and Econometric Society

Other US Census Bureau

INFORMATION Special Sworn Status Researcher 2015-Present